# Al Agronomist Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 12th July, 2023

#### Introduction

This Privacy Policy is for the AI Agronomist mobile application (the "App") managed by AI Agronomist Inc. ("we", "us", or "our"). We are committed to protecting your personal information and your right to privacy. We take your privacy very seriously and in this notice, we describe our privacy policy. If you have any questions or concerns about our policy, or our practices with regards to your personal information, please contact us at privacy@aiagronomist.com.

#### Information We Collect

We collect information from you so we can provide our App and improve our App. We collect information from you in several ways.

#### a. Information You Provide to Us

When you install and use our App, we collect personal information (like your name, email address) and farming related data (like geolocation, crop type, soil condition, crop diseases). This is primarily necessary to maintain the performance of the App, and for our internal analytics that help us improve our App.

## b. Information Automatically Collected

When you use our App, we automatically collect certain computer, device, and browsing information. This information is typically considered non-personal information.

## c. Cookies and Similar Technologies

Like many businesses, we also collect information through cookies and similar technologies.

#### How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect from you for several purposes:

To maintain and improve our App

To personalize your experience on our App

To understand and analyze how you use our App

To develop new products, services, features, and functionality

To communicate with you, either directly or through one of our partners

Disclosure of Your Information

We do not share or sell your personal information to third parties for marketing or advertising purposes. However, we may disclose your information in the following situations:

Compliance with Laws. We may disclose your information where we are legally required to do so in order to comply with applicable law, governmental requests, a judicial proceeding, court order, or legal process.

Vital Interests and Legal Rights. We may disclose information where we believe it is necessary to investigate, prevent, or take action regarding potential violations of our policies, suspected fraud, situations involving potential threats to the safety of any person, or as evidence in litigation in which we are involved.

Vendors, Consultants, and Other Third-Party Service Providers. We may share your data with third-party vendors, service providers, contractors, or agents who perform services for us or on our behalf.

## Security of Your Information

We are committed to protecting your personal information and have implemented appropriate technical and organizational security measures designed to protect the security of any personal information we process.

## Your Rights

Depending on the country in which you reside, you may have the following data protection rights:

The right to access, correct, update or request deletion of your personal information. The right to object to processing of your personal information, ask us to restrict processing of your personal information or request portability of your personal information. If we have collected and processed your personal information with your consent, then you

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at privacy@aiagronomist.com.

### Children's Privacy

Our App is not intended for use by children under the age of 13 and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13.

# Changes to This Privacy Policy

can withdraw your consent at any time.

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Last Updated" date at the top of this Privacy Policy.

## Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us by email at privacy@aiagronomist.com.

By using Al Agronomist, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.